

Department of Planning and Zoning 86 West Court Street Courthouse Annex Franklin, Indiana 46131 Phone: (317) 346-4350 Fax: (317) 736-4722 www.co.johnson.in.us

MEETING AGENDA

Johnson County Board of Zoning Appeals December 16th, 2024 at 5:30 p.m. Public Auditorium, West Annex Building 86 West Court Street, Franklin, Indiana

CALL TO ORDER

ROLL CALL

APPROVAL of MINUTES

Approval of minutes from the October 29, 2024 meeting.

PUBLIC HEARINGS

-CONTINUED PETITIONS

None.

-NEW PETITIONS

None.

OLD BUSINESS

None.

NEW BUSINESS

Approval of 2025 Board of Zoning Appeals calendar

REPORTS AND RECOMMENDATIONS

None.

ADJOURNMENT

The next regular meeting of the Johnson for Tuesday, January 28, 2025 at 7:00 PM	County Board of Zoning Appeals is scheduled I.

Johnson County Board of Zoning Appeals

Calendar of Meetings for 2025

Hearing Date	Filing Deadline	Legal Ad & Notification Deadline
January 28, 2025	December 30, 2024	January 7, 2025
February 25, 2025	January 27, 2025	February 4, 2025
March 25, 2025	February 24, 2025	March 4, 2025
April 29, 2025*	March 31, 2025	April 8, 2025
May 20, 2025**	April 21, 2025	April 29, 2025
June 24, 2025	May 28, 2024	June 3, 2025
July 29, 2025*	June 30, 2025	July 8, 2025
August 26, 2025	July 28, 2025	August 5, 2025
September 23, 2025	August 25, 2025	September 2, 2025
October 28, 2025	September 29, 2025	October 7, 2025
November 18, 2025**	October 20, 2025	October 28, 2025
December 16, 2025**	November 17, 2025	November 25, 2025
January 27, 2026	December 29, 2025	January 6, 2026

Meetings start at 7:00 p.m. in the Auditorium of the Courthouse Annex, 86 West Court Street, Franklin, Indiana 46131.

All petitions must be filed with the Department of Planning and Zoning by no later than 4:00 p.m. on the due date listed above. Office hours of the Department of Planning and Zoning are from 8:00 a.m. to 4:30 p.m., Monday through Friday. Phone: (317) 346-4350

^{* =} Date moved to the 5th Tuesday to be in the same week of a Plan Commission Hearing.

^{** =} Date moved due to a holiday week